No. 12-1/2024-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 05 July, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: - Transfer & Posting of officers in STS of ITS Group 'A' - reg.

Approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for posting of the following officer in the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A':

SI. No	Staff No	· · ·	Present place of Posting	Posting on transfer
1	21366		Under Posting upon completion of training at AJ NIFM, Faridabad.	DM Division, DoT HQs

2. The charge report may be furnished to all concerned. Hindi version will follow.

(Bijender Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele 011-2303 6282 Email: bijender.s83@gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, DCC/Member(S)/Member(T)/Member(F)/DG(Telecom), DoT;
- 2. AS(T)/ Administrator USoF / All Advisors, DoT;
- 3. CVO, DoT HQs;
- 4. Programme Director, MBA (FM), AJ NIFM, Sector 48, Faridabad, Haryana-121001:
- 5. All Sr. DDGs/DDGs DoT HQs;
- 6. Addl. DGT, TN LSA/ Addl. DGT, Karnataka LSA;
- 7. Admn. I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT HQs;
- 8. Pay Bill Section, DoT HQs;
- 9. US (STG-III)/ADG (APAR)/AD (STG-1)/AAO (STG-I), DoT HQs;
- 10. The Officers concerned;
- 11. Official Language Section, DoT for Hindi version of the order;
- 12. Order Bundle/PA to US(SGT) for uploading this order on DoT website.